
Zug, September 1st, 2022

STOXX Changes composition of Supersector Indices effective on September 19th, 2022

Dear Sir and Madam,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

01.09.2022 AXAPREP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Real Estate B0LNTF JP3046310003 DAIWA OFFICE INVESTMENT Deletion

01.09.2022 BFSE EURO STOXX Total Market Financial Services FI2021 FI4000513437 EVLI Addition

01.09.2022 BFSP STOXX Europe Total Market Financial Services FI2021 FI4000513437 EVLI Addition

01.09.2022 BIGE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Goods & Services BE10SI BE0003808251 EXMAR Addition

01.09.2022 BIGE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Goods & Services ES701E ES0105229001 PROSEGUR CASH Addition

01.09.2022 BIGE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Goods & Services FI2054 FI0009008650 ETTEPLAN Addition

01.09.2022 BIGE EURO STOXX Total Market Industrial Goods & Services IT208L IT0005186371 INDUSTRIE DE NORA Addition

01.09.2022 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services BE10SI BE0003808251 EXMAR Addition

01.09.2022 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services NO403I BMG067231032 AVANCE GAS Addition

01.09.2022 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services NO20GT BMG5137R1088 JINHUI SHIPPING AND TRANSPORTA Addition

01.09.2022 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services ES701E ES0105229001 PROSEGUR CASH Addition

01.09.2022 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services FI2054 FI0009008650 ETTEPLAN Addition

01.09.2022 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services GB20YR GB00BD8SLV43 MARLOWE Addition

01.09.2022 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services IT208L IT0005186371 INDUSTRIE DE NORA Addition

01.09.2022 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services PL20GS PLCRTCH00017 CREOTECH INSTRUMENTS Addition

01.09.2022 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services PL20IU PLHDRTR00013 PRZED.HDLSWJ. HYDROTOR Addition

01.09.2022 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services SE20IQ SE0017769847 ENGCON B Addition

01.09.2022 BIGP STOXX Europe Total Market Industrial Goods & Services UU004 EE3100126368 CITY SERVICE Deletion

01.09.2022 BINE EURO STOXX Total Market Insurance IT20AN IT0003324024 NET INSURANCE Addition

01.09.2022 BINP STOXX Europe Total Market Insurance IT20AN IT0003324024 NET INSURANCE Addition

01.09.2022 NFOP STOXX Europe 400 Food & Beverage 596228 CH0010570767 LINDT & SPRUENGLI P Addition

01.09.2022 NFOP STOXX Europe 400 Food & Beverage 596230 CH0010570759 LINDT & SPRUENGLI REG Deletion

01.09.2022 NFSP STOXX Europe 400 Financial Services 546344 SE0000190126 INDUSTRIVARDEN A Deletion

01.09.2022 NIGP STOXX Europe 400 Industrial Goods & Services 929718 CH1169151003 GEORG FISCHER Addition

01.09.2022 NIGP STOXX Europe 400 Industrial Goods & Services DE80DC DE000KBX1006 KNORR BREMSE Deletion

01.09.2022 NINP STOXX Europe 400 Insurance 479736 FR0010411983 SCOR Deletion

01.09.2022 NPHP STOXX Europe 400 Health Care CH002V CH1176493729 BACHEM HOLDING Addition

01.09.2022 NPHP STOXX Europe 400 Health Care 462220 FI0009014377 ORION B Addition

01.09.2022 NPHP STOXX Europe 400 Health Care SE1018 SE0000872095 SWEDISH ORPHAN BIOVITRUM Addition

01.09.2022 NTHP STOXX Europe 400 Technology NL606K NL0012015705 JUST EAT TAKEAWAY.COM NV Deletion

01.09.2022 S600CPP STOXX Europe 600 Consumer Products and Services EUR Price SE50OZ SE0007691613 DOMETIC GROUP AB Deletion

01.09.2022 S600FOP STOXX Europe 600 Food Beverage and Tobacco EUR Price BE601W BE0003604155 LOTUS BAKERIES Addition

01.09.2022 S600FOP STOXX Europe 600 Food Beverage and Tobacco EUR Price 596228 CH0010570767 LINDT & SPRUENGLI P Addition

01.09.2022 S600FOP STOXX Europe 600 Food Beverage and Tobacco EUR Price 596230 CH0010570759 LINDT & SPRUENGLI REG Deletion

01.09.2022 S600XCP STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Consumer Products and Services EUR Price SE50OZ SE0007691613 DOMETIC GROUP AB Deletion

01.09.2022 S600XFBP STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Food Beverage and Tobacco EUR Price BE601W BE0003604155 LOTUS BAKERIES Addition

01.09.2022 S600XFBP STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Food Beverage and Tobacco EUR Price 596228 CH0010570767 LINDT & SPRUENGLI P Addition

01.09.2022 S600XFBP STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Food Beverage and Tobacco EUR Price 596230 CH0010570759 LINDT & SPRUENGLI REG Deletion

01.09.2022 SAP6ENP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Energy EUR Price AU1027 AU000000YAL0 YANCOAL AUSTRALIA Addition

01.09.2022 SAP6FOP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Food Beverage and Tobacco EUR Price 686774 HK0019000162 Swire Pacific Ltd. A Addition

01.09.2022 SAP6FOP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Food Beverage and Tobacco EUR Price 660264 JP3926800008 MORINAGA MILK INDUSTRY Deletion

01.09.2022 SETCPP STOXX Europe Total Market Consumer Products and Services EUR Price FI2065 FI4000251897 REMEDY ENTERTAINMENT Addition

01.09.2022 SETTDP STOXX Europe Total Market Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores EUR Price IT209M LU0556041001 IVS GROUP Addition

01.09.2022 SETTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Energy EUR Price FR20AI FR0012532810 WAGA ENERGY PROM Addition

01.09.2022 SETTEP STOXX Europe Total Market Energy EUR Price PH20NV PLSUNEX00013 SUNEX Addition

01.09.2022 SETTFP STOXX Europe Total Market Food Beverage and Tobacco EUR Price PL20HT EE3100099391 INVESTMENT FRIENDS Addition

01.09.2022 SETTFP STOXX Europe Total Market Food Beverage and Tobacco EUR Price FR11Y6 FR0013204336 LDC Addition

01.09.2022 SX3E EURO STOXX Food & Beverage BE601W BE0003604155 LOTUS BAKERIES Addition

01.09.2022 SX3P STOXX Europe 600 Food & Beverage BE601W BE0003604155 LOTUS BAKERIES Addition

01.09.2022 SX3P STOXX Europe 600 Food & Beverage 596228 CH0010570767 LINDT & SPRUENGLI P Addition

01.09.2022 SX3P STOXX Europe 600 Food & Beverage 596230 CH0010570759 LINDT & SPRUENGLI REG Deletion

01.09.2022 SX6315E EURO STOXX Utilities 30-15 DE9066 DE0006095003 ENCAVIS Addition

01.09.2022 SX6315E EURO STOXX Utilities 30-15 ES11BJ ES0105563003 CORPO. ACCIONA ENERG. RENOV. Addition

01.09.2022 SX6315E EURO STOXX Utilities 30-15 DE601Y DE000UNSE018 UNIPER Deletion

01.09.2022 SX6E EURO STOXX Utilities DE9066 DE0006095003 ENCAVIS Addition

01.09.2022 SX6E EURO STOXX Utilities ES11BJ ES0105563003 CORPO. ACCIONA ENERG. RENOV. Addition

01.09.2022 SX6E EURO STOXX Utilities DE601Y DE000UNSE018 UNIPER Deletion

01.09.2022 SX6F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Utilities 739160 CH0130293662 BKW Addition

01.09.2022 SX6F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Utilities DE9066 DE0006095003 ENCAVIS Addition

01.09.2022 SX6F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Utilities ES11BJ ES0105563003 CORPO. ACCIONA ENERG. RENOV. Addition

01.09.2022 SX6F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Utilities DE601Y DE000UNSE018 UNIPER Deletion

01.09.2022 SX6P STOXX Europe 600 Utilities 739160 CH0130293662 BKW Addition

01.09.2022 SX6P STOXX Europe 600 Utilities DE9066 DE0006095003 ENCAVIS Addition

01.09.2022 SX6P STOXX Europe 600 Utilities ES11BJ ES0105563003 CORPO. ACCIONA ENERG. RENOV. Addition

01.09.2022 SX6P STOXX Europe 600 Utilities DE601Y DE000UNSE018 UNIPER Deletion

01.09.2022 SX7315E EURO STOXX Banks 30-15 B0704T AT0000606306 RAIFFEISEN BANK INTERNATIONAL Deletion

01.09.2022 SX7E EURO STOXX Banks B0704T AT0000606306 RAIFFEISEN BANK INTERNATIONAL Deletion

01.09.2022 SX7F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Banks 432684 CH0531751755 BANQUE CANTONALE VAUDOISE Addition

01.09.2022 SX7F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Banks B0704T AT0000606306 RAIFFEISEN BANK INTERNATIONAL Deletion

01.09.2022 SX7P STOXX Europe 600 Banks 432684 CH0531751755 BANQUE CANTONALE VAUDOISE Addition

01.09.2022 SX7P STOXX Europe 600 Banks B0704T AT0000606306 RAIFFEISEN BANK INTERNATIONAL Deletion

01.09.2022 SX8315E EURO STOXX Technology 30-15 487563 FI0009000277 TIETOEVRY Addition

STOXX Ltd., the operator of Qontigo’s index business and a global provider of innovative and tradable index concepts, today announced the new composition of STOXX Supersector Indices as part of the regular quarterly 

review effective on September 19th, 2022.



01.09.2022 SX8315E EURO STOXX Technology 30-15 565478 FR0000051732 ATOS Deletion

01.09.2022 SX86E EURO STOXX Real Estate DE2070 DE0008303504 TAG IMMOBILIEN AG Deletion

01.09.2022 SX86F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Real Estate DE2070 DE0008303504 TAG IMMOBILIEN AG Deletion

01.09.2022 SX86P STOXX Europe 600 Real Estate GB7053 GB00BYQ46T41 LXI REIT PLC Addition

01.09.2022 SX86P STOXX Europe 600 Real Estate DE2070 DE0008303504 TAG IMMOBILIEN AG Deletion

01.09.2022 SX8E EURO STOXX Technology 487563 FI0009000277 TIETOEVRY Addition

01.09.2022 SX8E EURO STOXX Technology 565478 FR0000051732 ATOS Deletion

01.09.2022 SX8F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Technology 487563 FI0009000277 TIETOEVRY Addition

01.09.2022 SX8F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Technology 565478 FR0000051732 ATOS Deletion

01.09.2022 SX8F STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Technology SE50IT SE0016101844 SINCH Deletion

01.09.2022 SX8P STOXX Europe 600 Technology 487563 FI0009000277 TIETOEVRY Addition

01.09.2022 SX8P STOXX Europe 600 Technology GB1F4B GB00BNYK8G86 DARKTRACE Addition

01.09.2022 SX8P STOXX Europe 600 Technology GB90AA GB00BV9FP302 COMPUTACENTER Addition

01.09.2022 SX8P STOXX Europe 600 Technology 565478 FR0000051732 ATOS Deletion

01.09.2022 SX8P STOXX Europe 600 Technology SE50IT SE0016101844 SINCH Deletion

01.09.2022 SX9315E EURO STOXX Real Estate 30-15 DE2070 DE0008303504 TAG IMMOBILIEN AG Deletion

01.09.2022 SXA1BASE STOXX North America 600 Basic Resources RS US7595091023 RELIANCE STEEL AND ALMN. Addition

01.09.2022 SXA1BNKE STOXX North America 600 Banks US02H5 US31946M1036 FIRST CITIZENS BANSHARES A Addition

01.09.2022 SXA1CNSE STOXX North America 600 Construction & Materials US11F3 US34964C1062 FORTUNE BRANDS HOME & SECURITY Deletion

01.09.2022 SXA1HCRE STOXX North America 600 Health Care XRAY US24906P1093 DENTSPLY SIRONA Deletion

01.09.2022 SXA1HCRE STOXX North America 600 Health Care US91OK US28414H1032 ELANCO ANIMAL HEALTH Deletion

01.09.2022 SXA1HCRE STOXX North America 600 Health Care US8262 US30063P1057 EXACT SCIENCES CORP Deletion

01.09.2022 SXA1IGSE STOXX North America 600 Industrial Goods & Services FIC US3032501047 FAIR ISAAC Addition

01.09.2022 SXA1IGSE STOXX North America 600 Industrial Goods & Services CGNX US1924221039 COGNEX Deletion

01.09.2022 SXAENP STOXX North America 600 Energy EUR Price US16JC US1651677353 CHESAPEAKE ENERGY Addition

01.09.2022 SXAENP STOXX North America 600 Energy EUR Price US70JC US88262P1021 TEXAS PACIFIC LAND CORP Addition

01.09.2022 SXDF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Health Care DK1031 DK0015998017 BAVARIAN NORDIC Addition

01.09.2022 SXDF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Health Care SE602E SE0014401378 ADDLIFE Deletion

01.09.2022 SXDP STOXX Europe 600 Health Care DK1031 DK0015998017 BAVARIAN NORDIC Addition

01.09.2022 SXDP STOXX Europe 600 Health Care SE602E SE0014401378 ADDLIFE Deletion

01.09.2022 SXF3P EURO STOXX Food Beverage and Tobacco 30-15 EUR Price BE601W BE0003604155 LOTUS BAKERIES Addition

01.09.2022 SXFF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Financial Services 546346 SE0000107203 INDUSTRIVARDEN C Addition

01.09.2022 SXFF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Financial Services 546344 SE0000190126 INDUSTRIVARDEN A Deletion

01.09.2022 SXFF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Financial Services SE15MY SE0016797732 STORSKOGEN GROUP B Deletion

01.09.2022 SXFOP EURO STOXX Food Beverage and Tobacco EUR Price BE601W BE0003604155 LOTUS BAKERIES Addition

01.09.2022 SXFP STOXX Europe 600 Financial Services 546346 SE0000107203 INDUSTRIVARDEN C Addition

01.09.2022 SXFP STOXX Europe 600 Financial Services 546344 SE0000190126 INDUSTRIVARDEN A Deletion

01.09.2022 SXFP STOXX Europe 600 Financial Services SE15MY SE0016797732 STORSKOGEN GROUP B Deletion

01.09.2022 SXGREP STOXX Global 1800 Real Estate GB7053 GB00BYQ46T41 LXI REIT PLC Addition

01.09.2022 SXGREP STOXX Global 1800 Real Estate DE2070 DE0008303504 TAG IMMOBILIEN AG Deletion

01.09.2022 SXGREP STOXX Global 1800 Real Estate B0LNTF JP3046310003 DAIWA OFFICE INVESTMENT Deletion

01.09.2022 SXGXEREP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Real Estate B0LNTF JP3046310003 DAIWA OFFICE INVESTMENT Deletion

01.09.2022 SXIF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Insurance 489774 DK0060477503 TOPDANMARK Addition

01.09.2022 SXIP STOXX Europe 600 Insurance 489774 DK0060477503 TOPDANMARK Addition

01.09.2022 SXM315E EURO STOXX Media 30-15 525288 DE000PSM7770 PROSIEBENSAT.1 MEDIA Deletion

01.09.2022 SXME EURO STOXX Media 525288 DE000PSM7770 PROSIEBENSAT.1 MEDIA Deletion

01.09.2022 SXMF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Media 525288 DE000PSM7770 PROSIEBENSAT.1 MEDIA Deletion

01.09.2022 SXMP STOXX Europe 600 Media 525288 DE000PSM7770 PROSIEBENSAT.1 MEDIA Deletion

01.09.2022 SXN315E EURO STOXX Industrial Goods & Services 30-15 NL102B NL0012817175 ALFEN Addition

01.09.2022 SXNE EURO STOXX Industrial Goods & Services NL102B NL0012817175 ALFEN Addition

01.09.2022 SXNF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Industrial Goods & Services NL102B NL0012817175 ALFEN Addition

01.09.2022 SXNF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Industrial Goods & Services NO14Q6 BMG0670A1099 AUTOSTORE HOLDINGS Deletion

01.09.2022 SXNF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Industrial Goods & Services CH9035 CH0006372897 INTERROLL Deletion

01.09.2022 SXNP STOXX Europe 600 Industrial Goods & Services 7937 GB0007973794 SERCO GRP Addition

01.09.2022 SXNP STOXX Europe 600 Industrial Goods & Services NL102B NL0012817175 ALFEN Addition

01.09.2022 SXNP STOXX Europe 600 Industrial Goods & Services NO14Q6 BMG0670A1099 AUTOSTORE HOLDINGS Deletion

01.09.2022 SXNP STOXX Europe 600 Industrial Goods & Services CH9035 CH0006372897 INTERROLL Deletion

01.09.2022 SXNP STOXX Europe 600 Industrial Goods & Services 97474 JE00BYVQYS01 IWG PLC Deletion

01.09.2022 SXO315E EURO STOXX Construction & Materials 30-15 B28V44 ES0137650018 FLUIDRA Deletion

01.09.2022 SXOE EURO STOXX Construction & Materials B28V44 ES0137650018 FLUIDRA Deletion

01.09.2022 SXOF STOXX Europe 600 ex UK Construction & Materials B28V44 ES0137650018 FLUIDRA Deletion

01.09.2022 SXOP STOXX Europe 600 Construction & Materials 9616 GB0000961622 BALFOUR BEATTY Addition

01.09.2022 SXOP STOXX Europe 600 Construction & Materials B28V44 ES0137650018 FLUIDRA Deletion

01.09.2022 SXP1BASE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Resources AU189M AU000000LTR4 LIONTOWN RESOURCES Addition

01.09.2022 SXP1BASE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Basic Resources AU02GM AU000000CIA2 CHAMPION IRON Deletion

01.09.2022 SXP1FSVE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Financial Services AU3018 AU000000MFG4 MAGELLAN FINANCIAL GROUP Deletion

01.09.2022 SXP1HCRE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Health Care 625086 JP3495000006 SUMITOMO PHARMA Deletion

01.09.2022 SXP1IGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrial Goods & Services 659180 JP3271400008 Credit Saison Co. Ltd. Addition

01.09.2022 SXP1IGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrial Goods & Services 664068 JP3734800000 Nidec Corp. Addition

01.09.2022 SXP1IGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrial Goods & Services JP10EN JP3765150002 HARMONIC DRIVE SYS. Addition

01.09.2022 SXP1IGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrial Goods & Services 635670 JP3811000003 Fujikura Ltd. Addition

01.09.2022 SXP1IGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrial Goods & Services PS042 SG1U76934819 YANGZIJIANG SHIPBUILDING Addition

01.09.2022 SXP1IGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrial Goods & Services 686774 HK0019000162 Swire Pacific Ltd. A Deletion

01.09.2022 SXP1IGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrial Goods & Services 691898 JP3156400008 Ushio Inc. Deletion

01.09.2022 SXP1IGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrial Goods & Services 627094 JP3548600000 Disco Corp. Deletion

01.09.2022 SXP1IGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrial Goods & Services 642830 JP3792600003 Hino Motors Ltd. Deletion

01.09.2022 SXP1IGSE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Industrial Goods & Services 635659 JP3809200003 FUJI Deletion

01.09.2022 SXP1TECE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology AU903G AU000000PME8 PRO MEDICUS Addition

01.09.2022 SXP1TECE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 627094 JP3548600000 Disco Corp. Addition

01.09.2022 SXP1TECE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Technology 664068 JP3734800000 Nidec Corp. Deletion

01.09.2022 SXP1UTIE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Utilities 664006 JP3695600001 NIPPON GAS Addition

01.09.2022 SXP1UTIE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Utilities 612871 SG1R50925390 SembCorp Industries Ltd. Addition

01.09.2022 SXP1UTIE STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Utilities 626316 JP3485600005 DAISEKI Deletion

01.09.2022 SXQP STOXX Europe 600 Personal & Household Goods SE50OZ SE0007691613 DOMETIC GROUP AB Deletion

01.09.2022 SXTDP EURO STOXX Total Market Personal Care Drug and Grocery Stores EUR Price IT209M LU0556041001 IVS GROUP Addition

01.09.2022 SXTEP EURO STOXX Total Market Energy EUR Price FR20AI FR0012532810 WAGA ENERGY PROM Addition

01.09.2022 SXTFP EURO STOXX Total Market Food Beverage and Tobacco EUR Price FR11Y6 FR0013204336 LDC Addition

01.09.2022 SXTP STOXX Europe 600 Travel & Leisure 16419 GB00B7KR2P84 EASYJET Deletion
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01.09.2022 SXTPP EURO STOXX Total Market Consumer Products and Services EUR Price FI2065 FI4000251897 REMEDY ENTERTAINMENT Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1BASE STOXX Global 1800 Basic Resources AU189M AU000000LTR4 LIONTOWN RESOURCES Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1BASE STOXX Global 1800 Basic Resources RS US7595091023 RELIANCE STEEL AND ALMN. Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1BASE STOXX Global 1800 Basic Resources AU02GM AU000000CIA2 CHAMPION IRON Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1BNKE STOXX Global 1800 Banks 432684 CH0531751755 BANQUE CANTONALE VAUDOISE Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1BNKE STOXX Global 1800 Banks US02H5 US31946M1036 FIRST CITIZENS BANSHARES A Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1BNKE STOXX Global 1800 Banks B0704T AT0000606306 RAIFFEISEN BANK INTERNATIONAL Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1CGSE STOXX Global 1800 Travel & Leisure 16419 GB00B7KR2P84 EASYJET Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1CNSE STOXX Global 1800 Construction & Materials 9616 GB0000961622 BALFOUR BEATTY Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1CNSE STOXX Global 1800 Construction & Materials B28V44 ES0137650018 FLUIDRA Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1CNSE STOXX Global 1800 Construction & Materials US11F3 US34964C1062 FORTUNE BRANDS HOME & SECURITY Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1FOBE STOXX Global 1800 Food & Beverage BE601W BE0003604155 LOTUS BAKERIES Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1FOBE STOXX Global 1800 Food & Beverage 596228 CH0010570767 LINDT & SPRUENGLI P Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1FOBE STOXX Global 1800 Food & Beverage 686774 HK0019000162 Swire Pacific Ltd. A Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1FOBE STOXX Global 1800 Food & Beverage 596230 CH0010570759 LINDT & SPRUENGLI REG Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1FOBE STOXX Global 1800 Food & Beverage 660264 JP3926800008 MORINAGA MILK INDUSTRY Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services 546346 SE0000107203 INDUSTRIVARDEN C Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services AU3018 AU000000MFG4 MAGELLAN FINANCIAL GROUP Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services 546344 SE0000190126 INDUSTRIVARDEN A Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1FSVE STOXX Global 1800 Financial Services SE15MY SE0016797732 STORSKOGEN GROUP B Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care DK1031 DK0015998017 BAVARIAN NORDIC Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care 625086 JP3495000006 SUMITOMO PHARMA Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care SE602E SE0014401378 ADDLIFE Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care XRAY US24906P1093 DENTSPLY SIRONA Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care US91OK US28414H1032 ELANCO ANIMAL HEALTH Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1HCRE STOXX Global 1800 Health Care US8262 US30063P1057 EXACT SCIENCES CORP Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 7937 GB0007973794 SERCO GRP Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 659180 JP3271400008 Credit Saison Co. Ltd. Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 664068 JP3734800000 Nidec Corp. Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services JP10EN JP3765150002 HARMONIC DRIVE SYS. Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 635670 JP3811000003 Fujikura Ltd. Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services NL102B NL0012817175 ALFEN Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services PS042 SG1U76934819 YANGZIJIANG SHIPBUILDING Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services FIC US3032501047 FAIR ISAAC Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services NO14Q6 BMG0670A1099 AUTOSTORE HOLDINGS Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services CH9035 CH0006372897 INTERROLL Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 686774 HK0019000162 Swire Pacific Ltd. A Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 97474 JE00BYVQYS01 IWG PLC Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 691898 JP3156400008 Ushio Inc. Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 627094 JP3548600000 Disco Corp. Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 642830 JP3792600003 Hino Motors Ltd. Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services 635659 JP3809200003 FUJI Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1IGSE STOXX Global 1800 Industrial Goods & Services CGNX US1924221039 COGNEX Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1INSE STOXX Global 1800 Insurance 489774 DK0060477503 TOPDANMARK Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1MDIE STOXX Global 1800 Media 525288 DE000PSM7770 PROSIEBENSAT.1 MEDIA Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology AU903G AU000000PME8 PRO MEDICUS Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology 487563 FI0009000277 TIETOEVRY Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology GB1F4B GB00BNYK8G86 DARKTRACE Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology GB90AA GB00BV9FP302 COMPUTACENTER Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology 627094 JP3548600000 Disco Corp. Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology 565478 FR0000051732 ATOS Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology 664068 JP3734800000 Nidec Corp. Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1TECE STOXX Global 1800 Technology SE50IT SE0016101844 SINCH Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1UTIE STOXX Global 1800 Utilities 739160 CH0130293662 BKW Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1UTIE STOXX Global 1800 Utilities DE9066 DE0006095003 ENCAVIS Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1UTIE STOXX Global 1800 Utilities ES11BJ ES0105563003 CORPO. ACCIONA ENERG. RENOV. Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1UTIE STOXX Global 1800 Utilities 664006 JP3695600001 NIPPON GAS Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1UTIE STOXX Global 1800 Utilities 612871 SG1R50925390 SembCorp Industries Ltd. Addition

01.09.2022 SXW1UTIE STOXX Global 1800 Utilities DE601Y DE000UNSE018 UNIPER Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW1UTIE STOXX Global 1800 Utilities 626316 JP3485600005 DAISEKI Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW8BASE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Basic Resources AU189M AU000000LTR4 LIONTOWN RESOURCES Addition

01.09.2022 SXW8BASE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Basic Resources RS US7595091023 RELIANCE STEEL AND ALMN. Addition

01.09.2022 SXW8BASE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Basic Resources AU02GM AU000000CIA2 CHAMPION IRON Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW8BNKE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Banks US02H5 US31946M1036 FIRST CITIZENS BANSHARES A Addition

01.09.2022 SXW8CNSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Construction & Materials US11F3 US34964C1062 FORTUNE BRANDS HOME & SECURITY Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW8FSVE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Financial Services AU3018 AU000000MFG4 MAGELLAN FINANCIAL GROUP Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care 625086 JP3495000006 SUMITOMO PHARMA Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care XRAY US24906P1093 DENTSPLY SIRONA Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care US91OK US28414H1032 ELANCO ANIMAL HEALTH Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW8HCRE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Health Care US8262 US30063P1057 EXACT SCIENCES CORP Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services 659180 JP3271400008 Credit Saison Co. Ltd. Addition

01.09.2022 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services 664068 JP3734800000 Nidec Corp. Addition

01.09.2022 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services JP10EN JP3765150002 HARMONIC DRIVE SYS. Addition

01.09.2022 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services 635670 JP3811000003 Fujikura Ltd. Addition

01.09.2022 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services PS042 SG1U76934819 YANGZIJIANG SHIPBUILDING Addition

01.09.2022 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services FIC US3032501047 FAIR ISAAC Addition

01.09.2022 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services 686774 HK0019000162 Swire Pacific Ltd. A Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services 691898 JP3156400008 Ushio Inc. Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services 627094 JP3548600000 Disco Corp. Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services 642830 JP3792600003 Hino Motors Ltd. Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services 635659 JP3809200003 FUJI Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW8IGSE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Industrial Goods & Services CGNX US1924221039 COGNEX Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology AU903G AU000000PME8 PRO MEDICUS Addition

01.09.2022 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology 627094 JP3548600000 Disco Corp. Addition

01.09.2022 SXW8TECE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Technology 664068 JP3734800000 Nidec Corp. Deletion

01.09.2022 SXW8UTIE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Utilities 664006 JP3695600001 NIPPON GAS Addition

01.09.2022 SXW8UTIE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Utilities 612871 SG1R50925390 SembCorp Industries Ltd. Addition

01.09.2022 SXW8UTIE STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Utilities 626316 JP3485600005 DAISEKI Deletion
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01.09.2022 SXWCOP STOXX Global 1800 Consumer Products and Services EUR Price SE50OZ SE0007691613 DOMETIC GROUP AB Deletion

01.09.2022 SXWERP STOXX Global 1800 Energy EUR Price AU1027 AU000000YAL0 YANCOAL AUSTRALIA Addition

01.09.2022 SXWERP STOXX Global 1800 Energy EUR Price US16JC US1651677353 CHESAPEAKE ENERGY Addition

01.09.2022 SXWERP STOXX Global 1800 Energy EUR Price US70JC US88262P1021 TEXAS PACIFIC LAND CORP Addition

01.09.2022 SXWFTP STOXX Global 1800 Food Beverage and Tobacco EUR Price BE601W BE0003604155 LOTUS BAKERIES Addition

01.09.2022 SXWFTP STOXX Global 1800 Food Beverage and Tobacco EUR Price 596228 CH0010570767 LINDT & SPRUENGLI P Addition

01.09.2022 SXWFTP STOXX Global 1800 Food Beverage and Tobacco EUR Price 686774 HK0019000162 Swire Pacific Ltd. A Addition

01.09.2022 SXWFTP STOXX Global 1800 Food Beverage and Tobacco EUR Price 596230 CH0010570759 LINDT & SPRUENGLI REG Deletion

01.09.2022 SXWFTP STOXX Global 1800 Food Beverage and Tobacco EUR Price 660264 JP3926800008 MORINAGA MILK INDUSTRY Deletion

01.09.2022 SXWXENP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Energy EUR Price AU1027 AU000000YAL0 YANCOAL AUSTRALIA Addition

01.09.2022 SXWXENP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Energy EUR Price US16JC US1651677353 CHESAPEAKE ENERGY Addition

01.09.2022 SXWXENP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Energy EUR Price US70JC US88262P1021 TEXAS PACIFIC LAND CORP Addition

01.09.2022 SXWXFBP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Food Beverage and Tobacco EUR Price 686774 HK0019000162 Swire Pacific Ltd. A Addition

01.09.2022 SXWXFBP STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe Food Beverage and Tobacco EUR Price 660264 JP3926800008 MORINAGA MILK INDUSTRY Deletion

01.09.2022 T8600E EURO STOXX Total Market Real Estate IT11AN IT0001402269 RISANAMENTO Addition

01.09.2022 T8600P STOXX Europe Total Market Real Estate IT11AN IT0001402269 RISANAMENTO Addition
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